Diluted earnings (loss) per common share  0.056 (0.022)

Net income (and comprehensive income from discontinued operations

Basic earnings per common share  - 0.004

Diluted earnings per common share  - 0.004

Net income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss)

Basic earnings (loss) per common share  0.056 (0.018)

Diluted earnings (loss) per common share  0.056 (0.018)

Sama Resources Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2024 and 2023

(in Canadian dollars)

38

22 Unaudited quarterly financial information

During the last quarter ended December 31, 2024, management reviewed the fair value of SNC as at the date of

loss of control using the technique described in Note 6. As a result, the fair value estimation of the retained interest

in SNC was reviewed from $9,600,000 to $16,000,000.

The following tables summarize the impact of the change in fair value assessment on affected line items within the

Company’s interim condensed consolidated financial statements:

A) Adjustment of interim condensed consolidated statements of financial position

 As at March 31, 2024

As previously

reported

Adjustment

Adjusted
  $  $  $

ASSETS
Investment in associate  10,080,000 6,400,000 16,480,000
TOTAL ASSETS  19,734,113 6,400,000 26,134,113

EQUITY
Deficit  (36,903,630) 6,400,000 (30,503,630)
TOTAL EQUITY  19,717,337 6,400,000 26,117,337

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  19,734,113 6,400,000 26,134,113

 As at June 30, 2024

As previously

reported

Adjustment

Adjusted
  $  $  $

ASSETS
Investment in associate  9,866,176 6,400,000 16,266,176
TOTAL ASSETS  19,908,313 6,400,000 26,308,313

EQUITY
Deficit  (36,765,831) 6,400,000 (30,365,831)
TOTAL EQUITY  19,891,597 6,400,000 26,291,597

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  19,908,313 6,400,000 26,308,313

Sama Resources Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2024 and 2023

(in Canadian dollars)

39

 As at September 30, 2024

As previously

reported

Adjustment

Adjusted
  $  $  $

ASSETS
Investment in associate  9,791,034 6,400,000 16,191,034
TOTAL ASSETS  22,056,148 6,400,000 28,456,148

EQUITY
Deficit  (34,621,018) 6,400,000 (28,221,018)
TOTAL EQUITY  22,053,383 6,400,000 28,453,383

TOTAL LIABILITIES AND EQUITY  22,056,148 6,400,000 28,456,148

B) Adjustment of interim condensed consolidated statements of income (loss) and

comprehensive income (loss)

 For the three-month period ended March 31, 2024

As previously

reported

Adjustment

Adjusted

  $  $  $
Other income
Gain resulting from loss of control of a subsidiary  9,313,956 6,400,000 15,713,956
Net income and comprehensive income  4,732,335 6,400,000 11,132,335

Net income (loss) attributable to:
Sama Resources Inc.  5,092,676 6,400,000 11,492,676
Non-controlling interest  (360,341) - (360,341)
  4,732,335 6,400,000 11,132,335

Net income per common share
Basis earnings per common share  0.023 0.029 0.052
Diluted earnings per common share  0.023 0.029 0.052

Sama Resources Inc.
Notes to Consolidated Financial Statements
December 31, 2024 and 2023

(in Canadian dollars)

40

 For the six-month period ended June 30, 2024

As previously

reported

Adjustment

Adjusted
  $  $  $

Other income
Gain resulting from loss of control of a subsidiary  9,313,956 6,400,000 15,713,956
Net income and comprehensive income  4,870,134 6,400,000 11,270,134

Net income (loss) attributable to:
Sama Resources Inc.  5,230,475 6,400,000 11,630,475
Non-controlling interest  (360,341) - (360,341)
  4,870,134 6,400,000 11,270,134

Net income per common share
Basis earnings per common share  0.024 0.029 0.053
Diluted earnings per common share  0.024 0.029 0.053

 For the nine-month period ended September 30, 2024

As previously

reported

Adjustment

Adjusted
  $  $  $

Other income
Gain resulting from loss of control of a subsidiary  9,313,956 6,400,000 15,713,956
Net income and comprehensive income  7,014,947 6,400,000 13,414,947

Net income (loss) attributable to:
Sama Resources Inc.  7,375,288 6,400,000 13,775,288
Non-controlling interest  (360,341) - (360,341)
  7,014,947 6,400,000 13,414,947

Net income per common share
Basis earnings per common share  0.034 0.029 0.063
Diluted earnings per common share  0.033 0.029 0.062

There was no adjustment to the unaudited interim condensed consolidated statement of cash flows for the three-

month period ended March 31, 2024, six-month period ended June 30, 2024 and nine-month period ended

September 30, 2024.

	 the consolidated statements of financial position as at December 31, 2024 and 2023;
	 the consolidated statements of income (loss) and comprehensive income (loss) for the years then ended;
	 the consolidated statements of changes in shareholders’ equity for the years then ended;